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SonoSite Edge and SonoSite S Series User Guide
Vet Supplement
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This user guide supplement describes the C11x transducers available for veterinary use. It supplements e
the existing C1 1x-transducer information in the Edge Ultrasound System User Guide and the S Series
Ultrasound System User Guide.
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2D controls
Note The Sector control is unavailable on the veterinary C11x transducer.
E
Imaging modes and exams available by transducer o
The Abv exam type is available on the following ultrasound systems:
» SonoSite Edge (Vet) S
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» SonoSite S Series (Vet) c§
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Table 1: Imaging modes and exams available

Imaging mode

a
Transducer | Exam type 2pP - Colore PW W
M Mode ofor Doppler Doppler
Crd ‘/ — ‘/ ‘/ _

C11x

Abv v v v v -

aExam type abbreviations are as follows: Crd = Cardiac, Abv = Abdomen Vet

bThe optimization settings for 2D are Res, Gen, and Pen.

“The optimization settings for Color are low, medium, and high (flow sensitivity) with a range of PRF settings.

Measurements and calculations (Vet only)

Cardiac calculations

C11x Cardiac

Volume calculations

C11x Abv

Percent reduction calculations

C11x Abv

2 Measurements and calculations (Vet only)



Safety

Acoustic output tables

Table 2: Transducer model: C11x

Index label

Global maximum index value
Pro.3

Wo

min of [Wo 3(21).la0.3(21)]
Z1

Zpp

Zg,

deq(zsp)

fC

Dim of Aaprt

Associated acoustic parameter

PD

PRF
pr@P”max
deq@Pllmax
Focal Length

Other information

IRAQ3@D“Ame
Control 1: Mode
Control 2: Exam type
Control 3: PRF

Operating control condition

Safety

(MPa) #
(mW)
(mW)
(cm)
(cm)
(cm) #
(cm)
(MHz) #
X  (cm)
Y (cm)
(psec) #
(Hz) #
(MPa) #
(cm)
FL, (cm)
FLy (cm)
(W/cm?) #

Control 4: Optimization/depth
Control 5: Color box position/size

(@)

(a) —

# —

Operating mode: Color

e

TIC
= = 1.1

394

4.37

1.12
0.50

4.29
4.40

Color
Cardiac
2033
Low/5.1
Top/
short &
narrow
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Vet-Erganzung zum Benutzerhandbuch zu
SonoSite Edge und SonoSite S Series

Bildgebung 5
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Verflgbarkeit von Bildgebungsmodi und Untersuchungstypen je nach Schallkopf .........occnrrccsnnnnenns 5
Messungen und Berechnungen (nur Vet) 6
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Diese Erganzung zum Benutzerhandbuch beschreibt den C11x-Schallkopf, der fur den tierarztlichen e
Gebrauch ausgewiesen ist. Es handelt sich um eine Erganzung zu den vorliegenden Informationen zum
C11x-Schallkopf im Edge-Ultraschallsystem-Benutzerhandbuch und im S Series-Ultraschallsystem-
Benutzerhandbuch.
M
2
H €
Bildgebung S
2D-Steuerelemente
Hinweis Das Steuerelement ,Sektor™ ist fUr den tierarztlichen C11x-Schallkopf nicht g
verflgbar. =
=
o
Verfiugbarkeit von Bildgebungsmodi und Untersuchungstypen je nach
Schallkopf
2
-+
Der Untersuchungstyp ,Abv™ ist far den Einsatz mit folgenden Ultraschallsystemen geeignet: =
c
m>
» SonoSite Edge (Vet) ‘
» SonoSite S Series (Vet)
2
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Tabelle 1: Verfiigbare Bildgebungsmodi und Untersuchungstypen

Bildgebungsmodus

Untersu- -
h a | 2pP W= o
chungstyp m Doppler
C11x Crd v - v v B
Abv v v v v )

3Abkirzungen der Untersuchungstypen: Crd = Kardiologisch, Abv = Abdomen veterinar

bDie Optimierungseinstellungen bei der 2D-Bildgebung sind Res, Gen, und Pen.

‘Die Optimierungseinstellungen fiir Farbe sind ,niedrig”, ,mittel™ und ,hoch™ (Fluss-Sensitivitat) mit einer Auswahl
an PRF-Einstellungen.

Messungen und Berechnungen (nur Vet)

Kardiologische Berechnungen

C11x Herz

Volumenberechnungen

C11x Abv

Prozent-Reduktionsberechnungen

C11x Abv

6 Messungen und Berechnungen (nur Vet)
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Sicherheit

Schallausgangsleistungstabellen

Tabelle 2: Schallkopfmodell: C11x Betriebsmodus: Farbe
TIB

Index-Bezeichnung

Globaler maximaler Indexwert @ @ - - - 1,1 m
Pro 3 (MPa) # g
W, (mW) # - - 39,4 <
Min. von (mW) -
5 [Wo,3(21).lta0,3(21)]
is (cm) # - :
<c P
2 deq(zsp) (cm) -
ke (MHz) # # - - = 4,37
Dim. von Ay X (cm) # = = = 1,12 5
Y (cm) # - - = 0,50 g?
PD (us) # °
PRF (Hz) #
E g D @Pll 1o (MPa) #
E.‘é deq@Pllmax (cm) - g
é 5 Fokuslange FL, (cm) # - - 4,29 g
£ FL, (cm) # - - 4,40 &
lpA0,3@MImax (W/cm?) #
& Steuerelement 1: Modus Farbe
cgn S Steuerelement 2: Untersuchungstyp Herz =
[ g’ Steuerelement 3: PRF 2033 5
% g Steuerelement 4: Optimierung/Tiefe Niedrig/5,1 g
.:1:: § Steuerelement 5: Position/GréBe Oben/kurz @
K des Farbbereichs u. schmal

Sicherheit 7
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Suplemento sobre veterinaria del Manual para el
usuario de SonoSite Edge y SonoSite S Series

Imagen 9
CONLIOIES DIAIMENSIONGIES ....ooooreeeeirseeiesseee s s sseees s ssss s ssss s sess s ssss s sses s s s s s e R8s e R8st s 9 g
Modos de imagen y examenes disponibles segun el tranSAUCTON ... e s sssssees e 9 =
Mediciones y calculos (solo uso veterinario) 10 §
CAICUIOS CAITIQCOS ...ceeeeeeeususeeseeesess s aeessessssseees eeeess s e ees e 558888444 880 558 04 444 R840 55821 £ R R0 58 0000 10
CAICUIOS 0O VOIUMEN .oovueeereeeieessssseeesceeussssees e ess s e ssss s 488 1 58 e £ 58 55888 £ 488 £ 55 e £ e e e 10
Calculos de redUCCION POFCENTUAN ....cuuuueeeveesereeies e ees et cess s sesssessssssssssess s ess s s ess s ess s sess s ssssssssssssssssssssssenes 10
Seguridad 1
Tablas de emision acUstica 11

El suplemento del Manual para el usuario describe el transductor C11x disponible para uso veterinario.
Complementa la informacion ya existente sobre el transductor C11x incluida en el Manual para el usuario
del sistema de ecografia Edge y el Manual para el usuario del sistema de ecografia S Series.

m
Imagen g
C'a)
=
wn
Controles bidimensionales
Nota El control de sector no esta disponible en el transductor C11x veterinario.
g
Modos de imagen y examenes disponibles segun el transductor °
El tipo de examen Abv solo esta disponible en los siguientes sistemas de ecografia:
» SonoSite Edge (veterinario) g
» SonoSite S Series (veterinario) &
g
2
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o
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Tabla 1: Modos de imagen y examenes disponibles

Modo de adquisicion de imagenes

Tipo de _
Transductor b
examen? 2D DPCE Color Doppler Doppler
Modo M OoP ocC

C11x Crd

AbY v v v v -

aA continuacién, se explican las abreviaturas del tipo de examen: Crd = Cardiaco, Abv = Abdomen veterinario

bLos ajustes de optimizacién para el modo bidimensional son Res, Gen y Pen.

‘Los ajustes de optimizacién para Color son baja, media y alta (sensibilidad del flujo), con un intervalo de valores de
FRI.

Mediciones y calculos (solo uso veterinario)

Calculos cardiacos

C11x Cardiaco

Calculos de volumen

C11x Abv

Calculos de reduccion porcentual

C11x Abv

10 Mediciones y calculos (solo uso veterinario)
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Seguridad

Tablas de emision acustica

Tabla 2: Modelo de transductor: C11x Modo de funcionamiento: Color

Etiqueta de indice Explo- Sin exploracién Sin

O
]
c
-~
w
n
>

racion explora-

Valor de indice maximo global @) @) 1.1
Pro,3 (MPa) #
W, (mW) # — — 39,4
min. de [Wq 5(24), (mW) —
.§ lta0,3(21)]
29 (cm) — 3
® 2 2
°0G Zpp (cm) - S,
+ O ©w
g8 z (cm) # —
©
&L deq(zsp) (cm) -
f. (MHz) # # — = — 4,37
Dim de A, X (cm) # — — — 1,12 g
Y (cm) # — — — 0,50 §
DI (us) #
FRI (Hz) #
5 P@Plly (MPa) #
£ é deq@Plimax (cm) - 3
© S Distancia focal DF, (cm) # — — 4,29 §
C
= DF, (cm) # — — 4,40 &
IpA0,3@IMpm a5 (W/em?) #
S o Control 1: Modo Color
= 5 2
‘g‘ S Control 2: Tipo de examen Cardiaco o
o g Control 3: FRI 2033 %
-g 5 Control 4: Optimizaciéon/Profundidad Bajo/5,1 §
S £ Control 5: Posicién/tamaio del Superior/
2 g cuadro Color Corto y
N estrecho

Seguridad 11
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Supplément vétérinaire aux guides d’utilisation
SonoSite Edge et SonoSite S Series

Imagerie 13
ComMMANAES 2D ..ot sseees e 13 g
Modes d'imagerie et examens diSPONIDIES PAr SONAE ...ttt sess s s sst e s sets s e 13 =
Mesures et calculs (vétérinaires uniquement) 14 §
CAICUIS CAITIQQUES ..ovvveeeveeeeeesee st sesssssess s sses s ssssess s es e 5880 5588558805588 5558 55585555 2558 20 0 5 585 E R 14
CAICUIS A VOIUIME ... eeeeueee e eeeiess e esssss e e ess s e eet e 558888 444 88 5580 444 R85 1 £ R R0 8 R0 14
Calculs des pourcentages de réduction 14
Sécurité 15
Tableaux de PUISSANCE QCOUSTIQUE ...t ieeseeee s seees e e eess e sss st s st s et 588 R8s 88 b et 15 %"
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e

Ce supplément au guide d’utilisation décrit les sondes C11x destinées a un usage vétérinaire. Il compléte
les informations disponibles sur la sonde C11x dans le Guide d'utilisation de I’échographe Edge et le
Guide d’utilisation de I'échographe S Series.

Imagerie

Commandes 2D

Remarque | Le contrble de secteur n’est pas disponible sur la sonde C11x destinée a un usage

vétérinaire. =
=
=
=
o
Modes d’imagerie et examens disponibles par sonde
Le type d’examen Abv est disponible sur les échographes suivants :
v
]
» SonoSite Edge (Vétérinaire) g
» SonoSite S Series (Vétérinaire) §’
2
(1]
[-X
o
o
=
-y
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Tableau 1 : Modes d’imagerie et examens disponibles

Mode d’imagerie

Type

Doppler
continu
(cw)

C11x Crd ‘/ — ‘/ ‘/ —
Aby v v v v -

3Abréviations des différents types d’examen : Crd = Cardiaque, Abv = Abdomen vétérinaire

d’examen? 2DP p— Doppler
ouleur pulsé (PW)

BLes réglages d’optimisation pour la 2D sont Res, Gen et Pen.

Les paramétres d’optimisation pour I'imagerie Couleur sont Bas, Moy. et Haut (sensibilité du flux) avec une plage
de parametres PRF.

Mesures et calculs (vétérinaires uniquement)

Calculs cardiaques

C11x Cardiaque

Calculs de volume

C11x Abv

Calculs des pourcentages de réduction

C11x Abv

14 Mesures et calculs (vétérinaires uniquement)
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Sécurité

Tableaux de puissance acoustique

Tableau 2 : Modéle de sonde : C11x Mode de fonctionnement : Couleur g
Libellé de I'indice Balaya-|  Fixe | ITC
.
Valeur de I'indice maximal global (@ @ — — — 1.1 %"'
Pro,3 (MPa) # %.
Wo (mW) # — — 394 =
o min de (mW) —
g Wos@)luros@)]
(2]
2o (cm) —
19
g g Zbp (cm) —
E © Zg (cm) # —
g deq(zsp) (cm) —
t e (MHz) # # — — = 4,37
Dim de Ay ac X (cm) # = = = 1,12 5
Y (cm) # = — — 0,50 §7
PD (us) # °
PRF (Hz) #
g Pr@Pll 0y (MPa) #
[ B—
2R’ deq@Plimax (cm) = o
5 E )
< & Longueur focale LF, (cm) # = = 4,29 g
C
= LF, (cm) # — — 4,40 §,
IMi0,3@Mmax (W/ecm?) #
5 Commande 1 : Mode Couleur
© 5 Commande 2 : Type d’examen Cardiaque E
c i Commande 3 : PRF 2033 [}
= < Commande 4 Optimisation/ Bas/5,1 S
© Qo
5 % profondeur )
Y £ Commande 5 : Position/taille de la Haut/court
S zone Couleur et étroit

Sécurité 15
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Supplemento al manuale dell’utente Vet per
SonoSite Edge e SonoSite S Series

Acquisizione di immagini 17
CONTION 2D ..ot et eeee e ess e ess e ess s 58 s 5580558 558 558 558454 21 8205880 588 0 588558 558 e e e 17 g
Modalita di acquisizione delle immagini e tipi di esame disponibili per trasduttore 17 =
Misurazioni e calcoli (solo Vet) 18 §
Calcoli cardiaci 18
Calcoli del volume ............... 18
Calcoli di ridUZIONE PEICENTUAIE ......cveeeeee et et ettt sees s s ess s st s ess s s st s s s 18
Sicurezza 19
TabElle eIl USCITA QCUSTICA ...ovueevvvereeeersreee et eess s eess s eess s sss e sess e s et 88 s 88 88 s 88 e e e 19 %"
gl
Questo supplemento al manuale dell’utente descrive i trasduttori C11x disponibili per uso veterinario. =
Completa le informazioni sul trasduttore C11x riportate nel Manuale dell’utente del sistema ecografico Edge
e nel Manuale dell’utente del sistema ecografico S Series.
Acquisizione di immagini 3
o
wn

Controlli 2D

Nota Il controllo del settore non & disponibile nel trasduttore C11x per uso veterinario.

Modalita di acquisizione delle immagini e tipi di esame disponibili per
trasduttore

Il tipo di esame Abv e disponibile solo sui sistemi per ecografia seguenti:

v
]
=
-+

» SonoSite Edge (Vet)

sanbn

» SonoSite S Series (Vet)

spuepiapaN

Acquisizione di immagini 17



Tabella 1: Modalita di acquisizione delle immagini ed esami disponibile

Modalita di acquisizione delle immagini

Trasduttore 2pP - . . PW W
M Mode Y R Doppler Doppler

C11x Crd

Abv v v v v -

@Abbreviazioni del tipo di esame: Crd = Cardiaca, Abv = Addome Vet

bLe impostazioni di ottimizzazione per |’acquisizione di immagini 2D sono Res, Gen e Pen.

‘Le impostazioni di ottimizzazione per I'acquisizione di immagini A Colori sono bassa, media e alta (sensibilita del
flusso) con un range di impostazioni FRI.

Misurazioni e calcoli (solo Vet)

Calcoli cardiaci

C11x Cardiaco

Calcoli del volume

C11x Abv

Calcoli di riduzione percentuale

C11x Abv

18 Misurazioni e calcoli (solo Vet)
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Sicurezza

Tabelle dell’uscita acustica

Tabella 2: Modello trasduttore: C11x Modalita operativa: Guadagno g
Etichetta indice m ITC
Valore indice massimo globale (@ @ — — — 1,1 %"'
Pro,3 (MPa) # %.
Wo (mW) # — — 394 -
min di (mW) —
.§ [Wo,3(21).lra0,3(24)]
g (cm) — -
< 'g Zpp (cm) = %
g8z (cm) # — &
§ deq(zsp) (cm) -
e (MHz) # # — — = 4,37
Dim di Agprt X (cm) # — — — 1,12
Y (cm) # — = = 0,50
PD (psec) #
FRI (Hz) #
'g Pr@PIl oy (MPa) #
o g deq@Pllmax (cm) — 3
= S Lunghezza focale FL, (cm) # — — 4,29 E‘
= FL, (cm) # — — 4,40 E
lpA0,3@MImax (W/cm?) #
= Controllo 1: Modalita Guadagno
£ Controllo 2: Tipo di esame Cardiaco =
] s Controllo 3: FRI 2033 %
% ‘@ Controllo 4: Ottimizzazione/ Basso/5,1 g
|5 § Profondita »
-% Controllo 5: Posizione/dimensioni Alto/Corto
S della casella colore e stretto
V)

Sicurezza 19
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Suplemento veterinario do manual do usuario
SonoSite Edge e SonoSite S Series

GEraGan A€ IMAQGENS ...cccceeeeeceerecreresceessmmesssssrassmnsesssssssssssesssssessanmessanmssssmmsssssnssessnsnessnsnsennnsssannsessnnnsssnnnsessn 21
CONLIOIES 2D ..oooooeeeeeseeiaesee s ssssess s sess e sess s ess s 5810 55858 558 5558408852204 580 88805882 5588 5558 55858 0 e e 50 21
Modos de geragao de imagens e exames diSPoniveis POr traNSAULON .......ccoeeeeenneeeseeeessee e ssssee v 21

Medicoes e calculos (apenas uso veterindrio) 22
Calculos cardiacos ............ 22
Célculos de volume 22
CAICUIOS A€ rEAUGA0 PEITENTUAN ...ooreeveeereieesereiesseeeevssees et cess s sess s ssesssssess s s e s ess s s s s s st s s s 22

Seguranca 23
Tabelas de saida acustica 23

Este suplemento do manual do usuario descreve os transdutores C11x disponiveis para uso veterinario. Ele
complementa as informagoes existentes do transdutor C11x no Manual do Usuario do Sistema de Ultrassom
Edge e no Manual do Usuario do Sistema de Ultrassom S Series.

Geracao de imagens

Controles 2D

Observacao | O controle Setor ndo esta disponivel no transdutor veterinario C11x.

Modos de geracao de imagens e exames disponiveis por transdutor

O tipo de exame Abv esta disponivel nos sistemas de ultrassom a sequir:

» SonoSite Edge (Veterinario)

» SonoSite S Series (Veterinario)

Geragao de imagens 21

sieSueiy |Joueds3 yasinag ysibuz

oueljey|

yod

[
Q
c
m>
(7}

spuepiapaN



Tabela 1: Modos de geragao de imagens e exames disponiveis

Modo de geragao de imagens

Transdutor >pb Doppler
c c Doppler DP
Modo M CPD Cor PP DC

C11x Crd

Abv v v v v -

8As abreviacdes para o tipo de exame sdo as seguintes: Crd = Cardiaco, Abv = Abdome veterinario

bAs configuragdes da otimizagé@o para 2D sao Res, Gen e Pen.

€As configuracdes de otimizacdo para Cores sdo baixa, média e alta (sensibilidade ao fluxo) com uma gama de
configuragoes de PRF.

Medicoes e calculos (apenas uso veterinario)

Calculos cardiacos

C11x Cardiaco

Calculos de volume

C11x Abv

Calculos de reducao percentual

C11x Abv

22 Medicbes e calculos (apenas uso veterinario)
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Tabelas de saida acustica

Tabela 2: Modelo do transdutor: C11x

Rotulo do indice

Valor do indice maximo global

Pro,3 (MPa) #
W (mW)
min. de [Wq 3(z4), (mW)
.§ lta0,3(21)]
~§ § Z4 (cm)
278 (cm)
g ® Zsp (cm) #
5 deqlzsp) (cm)
i (MHz) #
Dim de At X (cm)
Y (cm)
PD (ps) #
PRF (Hz) #
" & P@Pllnsy (MPa) #
£ & deg@Plimsy (cm)
5 E
O 5 Comprimento focal CF, (cm)
= CFy (cm)
lpa0,3 @My (W/ecm?) #
[ Controle 1: Modo
% o Controle 2: Tipo de exame
S ®  Controle 3: PRF
3 % Controle 4: Otimizacao/profundidade
é § Controle 5: Posi¢ao/tamanho da
5 © caixa de cores
c
S

Seguranga

Modo de operacgao: Cores

Varre- Sem varredura | gom var-

dura | A <1 redura

@) = 1,1

# — — 39,4

# — — — 4,37

# — — — 1,12

# — — — 0,50

# — — 4,29

# — — 4,40
Cores
Cardiaco
2.033
Baixa/5, 1
Superior/
curta e
estreita

23
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Supplement voor diergeneeskundig gebruik bij
gebruikershandleidingen van de SonoSite Edge
en SonoSite S Series

o
(]
Beeldvorming 25 E..
2D-DEAIENINGSEIEMENTEN ..ottt ettt et et et s 418 e 88 858 R8s 58 e et et 25 S
Beschikbare beeldvormingsmodi en onderzoeken per transducer 25
Metingen en berekeningen (uitsluitend diergeneeskundig gebruik) 26
Cardiale DEIEKENINGEN ......ooeveeeeeeeiess et ess e st sess s sss s sess e e s s 88 588 588558 88 e s 26
Volumeberekeningen 26 m
Berekeningen percentage van vermindering 26 3
Veiligheid 27 S
Tabellen voor akoestisch vermogen 27 =
In dit supplement bij de gebruikershandleiding worden de C11x-transducers beschreven die beschikbaar
zijn voor diergeneeskundig gebruik. Het vormt een aanvulling op de bestaande informatie over de
C11x-transducer in de gebruikershandleidingen van het Edge en S Series ultrasone systeem. o
3
g
- wn
Beeldvorming
2D-bedieningselementen
=
o
Opmerking | Het bedieningselement Sector is niet beschikbaar op de C11x-transducer voor 5
diergeneeskundig gebruik. 3
Beschikbare beeldvormingsmodi en onderzoeken per transducer
S
Het onderzoekstype Abd is beschikbaar voor gebruik op de volgende ultrasone systemen: g
w

» SonoSite Edge (diergeneeskundig gebruik)

» SonoSite S Series (diergeneeskundig gebruik)

4
(1]
Q.
(]
=
o
=
[= 3
w

Beeldvorming 25



Tabel 1: Beschikbare beeldvormingsmodi en onderzoeken

Beeldvormingsmodus

ransCicel | types 2Db cPDe PW cw
M-modus Doppler Doppler

C11x Crd

Abv v v v v -

@De afkortingen van de onderzoekstypen zijn als volgt: Crd = cardiaal, Abv = abdomen voor diergeneeskundig gebruik

bDe optimalisatie-instellingen voor 2D zijn Res, Gen en Pen.

“De optimalisatie-instellingen voor Kleur zijn laag, gemiddeld en hoog (flowgevoeligheid) met een aantal
PRF-instellingen.

Metingen en berekeningen (uitsluitend diergeneeskundig
gebruik)

Cardiale berekeningen

C11x Cardiaal

Volumeberekeningen

C11x Abv

Berekeningen percentage van vermindering

C11x Abv

26 Metingen en berekeningen (uitsluitend diergeneeskundig gebruik)
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Veiligheid

Tabellen voor akoestisch vermogen

Tabel 2: Transducermodel: C11x Bedrijfsmodus: Kleur g
=2
Indexlabel Zonder scan Zonder
Algemene maximale indexwaarde (@ @ - %"'
Pro,3 (MPa) # %.
Wo (mW) # - - 394 -
_g min. van (mW) -
= (Wo,3(21).lra0,3(21)]
83 7 (cm) - m
%9 3
@ g Zbp (cm) - 3
28 z (cm) # i 2
o o °SP
§- deq(zsp) (cm) B
$ e (MHz) # # - - = 4,37
Afm. van Ayt X (cm) # = = = 1,12 g
Y (cm) # - - - 0,50 g?
PD (Wsec) # 3
o PRF (Hz) #
©
£ Pr@PIl oy (MPa) #
o
€ deq@Pllmax (cm) - p
&  Brandpuntlengte BPL, (cm) # - - 4,29 ;;'
[} c
5 BPL, (cm) # - - 4,40 &
lpA0,3@MImax (W/cm?) #
Bedieningselement 1: Modus Kleur
5 Bedieningselement 2: Cardiaal =
© T Onderzoekstype &
B—) =
@ & Bedieningselement 3: PRF 2033 g
92 Bedieningselement 4: Optimalisatie/ Laag/ &
Qo © .
gﬁ_{ +  diepte 51
S § Bedieningselement 5: Positie/ Boven/
m grootte kleurenvak kort en

smal

Veiligheid 27
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SonoSite Edge og SonoSite S Series Supplement
til Vet-brugervejledning

Billedbehandling ... e e n s e mm e s s e smmms s s es s s mmnsnee s s smmmmeseessmmmmseessssssssesesesssnnn 29
2D -KONTTOIKN@PPET .ot eeet ettt cess e ess e s s s 2ss 8 s R 8 s 8 48 88 £ R8s b8 et b 29 -
Tilgeengelige billedbehandlingstyper og -undersggelser via transducer 29 o
Malinger og beregninger (kun Vet) 30 =
HJErEDEIEGNINGET ..ottt et et s st e et s s 30
VOIUMENDEIEGNINGET ..ottt s eess e st s s s e b8 e 88 S 88 88 580 88 R s bt b 30
Procentreduktionsberegninger 30
Sikkerhed 31 "
Tabeller over akustiSk UAGaNGSEFEKL ... isss e sesssss e sss s sessssss s sss s et s st s 31 s
=
wn
Dette tillaeg til brugervejledningen beskriver de C11x-transducere, der fas til veterinaer brug. Det supplerer s
informationen om C11x-transduceren i Brugervejledning til Edge-ultralydssystem og S Series
brugervejledningen til ultralydssystemet.
m
Billedbehandling H
3
2D-kontrolknapper
Bemaerk Sektor-kontroltasten er ikke tilgeengelig pa den veterinaere C11x-transducer.
<3
g
Tilgaengelige billedbehandlingstyper og -~undersggelser via transducer s
Abv-undersggelsestypen er tilgaengelig pa falgende ultralydssystemer:
» SonoSite Edge (Vet) =
(=
» SonoSite S Series (Vet) :’5
(]
3
i
B
xt

Billedbehandling 29



Tabel 1: Tilgaengelige billedbehandlingstilstande og undersggelser

Billeddannelsestype

ransducer
gelsestype ? | 2D P CPDS E » PW- CW-
M-Mode arve doppler doppler

C11x Crd

Abv v v v v -

@Forkortelser for undersggelsestyper er som fglger: Crd = hjerte, Abv = abdomen vet

bOptimeringsindstillingerne for 2D er Res, Gen og Pen.

“Optimeringsindstillingerne for Farve er lav, middel og hgj (flowsensitivitet) med en rackke PRF-indstillinger.

Malinger og beregninger (kun Vet)

Hjerteberegninger

C11x Hjerte

Volumenberegninger

C11x Abv

Procentreduktionsberegninger

C11x Abv

30 Malinger og beregninger (kun Vet)



Sikkerhed

Tabeller over akustisk udgangseffekt

Tabel 2: Transducermodel: C11x Brugstilstand: Farve z
_- *
Indeksbetegnelse Ikke-scannlng Ikke -scan-
Globalt maksimum, indeksvaerdi @) @ — 1.1 %
pr0,3 (MPa) # i
W, (mMW) # — — 39,4 ®
< min af [Wo 3(z1).lta0,3(21)] (mW) —
B . o2 (cm) —
28 m
© O Zpp (cm) - s
g 5 E
£ g Zsp (cm) # - ;
> |
_A_E < deq(zsp) (Cm) — =
N (MHz) # # = — — 4,37
Dim af Agprt X (cm) # = = = 1,12
Y (cm) # — — — 0,50 .;:
PD (usek.) # 2
PRF (Hz) # s
g Pr@Pllmay (MPa) #
L c
o g CIeq@P"max (cm) —
< :; Fokallaengde FL, (cm) # — — 4,29 =
FLy (cm) # = = 4,40 %
lpA0,3@MImax (W/cm?) #
Kontrol 1: Type Color
0 Kontrol 2: Undersggelsestype Hjerte
g o Kontrol 3: PRF 2033 wr
% E Kontrol 4: Optimering/dybde Lav/5,1 %
£ € Kontrol 5: Position/starrelse af Top/ !
a farveboks kort og
smal

Sikkerhed 31
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SonoSite Edge og SonoSite S Series Tillegg til
brukerveiledning for veterinaer

Y4 0T e [T 4 T 33
2D mKONTTOIET ..ottt et et et e et s 28 e £ 825 R84 £42£ 0 884550 52250 82258410 £ E8 410 S8 e b8 et 33
Avbildningsmodi og undersgkelser som er tilgjengelige avhengig av transduser 33
Malinger og beregninger (kun veterinzer) 34
KardiolOQiSKE DEIEGNINGET ...ttt st s sees e et s st s e s o8 8 b e et 34
VOIUMDEIEGNINGET oottt ets ettt ess et ess et s 28 s 45584 82558 S 1158400 1558404 8808 SR8 R8s e Es e b0 34
RedUKSJONSDEIEGNINGET | PIOSENT ...t ee et s ess s e st s st s st a8 8 b b b 34
Sikkerhet 35 "
TaDEII fOr QKUSTISKE ULAATA .....o.vueieeeeeeeesrsreeeeiess e seeessss s ess s s ss s st b s e e e e 35 s
=
wn
Dette vedlegget til brukerveiledningen beskriver C11x-transduserne som er tilgjengelige for bruk av s
veterinaer. Det utfyller informasjonen om den eksisterende C11x-transduseren i brukerveiledningen
for Edge ultralydsystem og brukerveiledning for S Series ultralydsystem.
m
Avbildning H
3
2D-kontroller
Merk Sektor-kontrollen er ikke tilgjengelig pa C11x-transduseren til Veterinaerbruk.
<3
g
Avbildningsmodi og undersgkelser som er tilgjengelige avhengig av s
transduser
Abv-undersgkelsestypen er tilgjengelig pa felgende ultralydsystemer.
-
(=
» SonoSite Edge (Vet) =
(]
» SonoSite S Series (Vet)
3
i
B
xt

Avbildning 33



Tabell 1: Tilgjengelige avbildningsmodi og undersgkelser

Avbildningsmodus

ransduser
sestype? 2Db CPDS PW- CW-
M-modus doppler doppler

C11x Crd

Abv v v v v -

aForkortelsene for de enkelte undersgkelsestypene er: Crd = hjerte, Abv = abdomen vet

bOptimaIiseringsinnstillingene for 2D er Res, Gen og Pen.

“Optimaliseringsinnstillingene for Farge er lav, medium og hgy (flytsensitivitet) med en rekke PRF-innstillinger.

Malinger og beregninger (kun veterinaer)

Kardiologiske beregninger

Undersgkelsestype

C11x Kardiologisk

Volumberegninger

C11x Abv

Reduksjonsberegninger i prosent

C11x Abv

34 Malinger og beregninger (kun veterinaer)
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Sikkerhet

Tabell for akustiske utdata

Tabell 2: Transdusermodell: C11x Driftsmodus: Farge

Indeksmerke Ikke-skannmg Ikke-

Global maksimal indeksverdi @ — 1.1 %
Pro,3 (MPa) # 2
W, (mW) # — — 39,4 ¥
min. av (mW) —
5 [Wo,3(21).ra0,3(21)]
(%2 B —
ERE (cm) o
© . 5
S £ Zop (cm) 2
£ O =
§ 8 Zgp (cm) # — o
= deglzyp) (cm) -
e (MHz) # # — = = 4,37
Dim av Ayt X (cm) # = = = 1,12 ,'<:
Y (cm) # — = = 0,50 o
PD (usek) # s
PRF (Hz) #
c -5. Pr@Pllmaks (MPa) #
qé é CIeq@P"maks. (cm) »
< & Brennvidde FL, (cm) # 4,29 5
C
- FL, (cm) # 4,40 )
lpa0,3@MImaks (W/cm?) #
Kontroll 1: Modus Farge
. Kontroll 2: Undersgkelsestype Kardio- yar
° logisk =
g 2 Kontroll 3: PRF 2033 g
é E Kontroll 4: Optimalisering/dybde Lav/5,1
5 Kontroll 5: Fargeboksposisjon/ Topp /
stgrrelse kort og
smal
Sikkerhet 35
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SonoSite Edge och SonoSite S Series Tillagg till
anvandarhandbok for veterinarbruk

Bildatergivning 37
2D TOQGIAGE .ottt ettt et et ets £ RS 88 £ RS8R £ EE 4 R4 R £ R SR8 S0 SRR 40 8 e RS et 37 -
Bildatergivningslagen och undersokningstyper tillgangliga per transduktor 37 o
Matningar och berakningar (endast vet) 38 =
Hjartberakningar 38
Volymberakningar 38
Berakningar av procentuell reduktion 38
Sdkerhet 39
Tabeller OVEr @KUSTISK ULEFFEKE ......ooveuuereeeeiees e ceeessss e ssss s cesesss s ess e s ess s st s et s 39

Detta tillagg till anvandarhandboken beskriver de C11x-transduktorer som finns tillgangliga for veterinarbruk.
Det ar ett tillagg till informationen om transduktorn C11x i anvdndarhandboken till Edge ultraljudssystem och
anvandarhandboken till S Series ultraljudssystem.

m
Bildatergivning H
5
2D-reglage
Obs! Sektorreglaget ar inte tillgangligt pa transduktorn C11x for veterinarbruk.
3
2
Bildatergivningslagen och undersokningstyper tillgangliga per transduktor s
Undersdkningstypen Abv ar tillganglig pa féljande ultraljudssystem:
» SonoSite Edge (Vet) =
(=
» SonoSite S Series (Vet) %
3
i
B
xt

Bildatergivning 37



Tabell 1: Tillgdngliga bildatergivningslagen och undersoékningstyper

Bildatergivningsliage

Undersok-
ningstyp? Energi- Farg- PW- CW-
doppler© doppler© doppler doppler

C11x Crd ‘/ — ‘/ ‘/ —
Abv v v v v -

aFsrkortningar av undersékningstyper: Crd = Hjarta, Abv = Buk, vet

Transduktor

bOptimeringsinstéillningarna for 2D ar Res, Gen och Pen.

“Optimeringsinstaliningarna for Color (fargdoppler) ar 1dg, medelhég och hég (flédeskanslighet) med en rad olika
PRF-installningar.

Matningar och berakningar (endast vet)

Hjartberakningar

C11x Kardiell

Volymberakningar

C11x Abv

Berdkningar av procentuell reduktion

C11x Abv

38 Matningar och berakningar (endast vet)



Sakerhet

Tabeller over akustisk uteffekt

Tabell 2: Transduktormodell: C11x

Indexbeteckning

Globalt maximalt indexvarde

Pro,3 (MPa) #
Wo (mW)
. min. av (mW)
= [Wo,3(21).lra0,3(24)]
208 Z (cm)
5 2 (cm)
®c P
-§ 8 zgp (cm) #
2 deq(Zsp) (cm)
f. (MHz) #
Dim av Ayt X (cm)
Y (cm)
PD (us) #
PRF (Hz) #
§ P@Pling, (MPa) #
gg deq@Plimax (cm)
O S Fokallangd FL, (cm)
= FLy (cm)
lpA0,3@MImax (W/cm?) #

Reglage 1: Lage

Reglage 2: Undersékningstyp
Reglage 3: PRF

Reglage 4: Optimering/djup

Installning for
driftreglage

Sakerhet

Reglage 5: Fargrutans lage/storlek

H*

Driftslage: Color
TIB

1.1

39,4

4,37
1,12
0,50

4,29
4,40

Color
Kardiell
2033
Lag/5,1
Overst/

kort och
smal
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ZuunAnpwua eyxeipioiov Xxpnong
SonoSite Edge kai SonoSite S Series yia
KTNVIAaTpIKN Xpnon

Amneikovion 41
MAAKTPa eAéyxou 2D 41
AaBéotpol Tpdmol Aertoupyiag amelkdviong Kat SIaBECIUEG EEETATEIG AVA LOPPOTPOTIED ..urvurereeserrsnressersnes 41

MeTtpnoEIg Kat UTTOAOYIGHOI (MOVO KTNVIATPIKN) 42
Kapd&iohoyikoi umohoyiopoi 42
Ymoloylopoi dykou 42
YmoAoylopoi ToooaoTiaiag Heiwong 42

Ac@daAeia 43
Mivakeg akouoTIKA G e€660u 43

AuTd TO CUPTA PWHA OTO EYXELPIOLO XPrioNnG TEPLYPAPEL TOUG poppoTtporeic C11x ot omoiol StatiBevtal yia
KTNVIATPLKA XPrion. ZUPMANPWVEL TIG UPLOTAPEVES TTANPOPOPIEG OXETIKA PE TOV Hop@otpoméa C11x mou
niepiéxovtat otov Obnyo xpriong cuotiuarog unepriywvy Edge kat otov O8nyd xpriong cuoTAUaTog Ulsprixwv
S Series.

Ameikévion

MAnktpa eAéyxou 2D

Inupeiwon | To otoixeio eAéyxou Topéa Sev eival Stabéaipo otov popgotpoméa C11x
KTNVIATPIKAG XPriong.

AwaBéoipol Tpomol AsiToupyiag amelkoviong Kat S1abéoipeg e€etaosig
ava Hop@PoTPOomEa
O tunog e€€taong Abv givat S1a6€o1p0¢ oTa akdAouba cuoTAHATA UTTEPHXWV:

» SonoSite Edge (Ktnviatpikr xprion)
» SonoSite S Series (Ktnviatpikn xprion)

Anelkovion

41
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Mivakag 1: AlaB£c1peG AeITOUPYiEG ATEIKOVIONG KOl EEETATELG

Tpomog AelToupyiag anelkoviong

Mop@otpo | Tumog

2DP
Tpomog Aettoup-
yiag Kivnong

Cl1x Crd / — / / —
Aoy v v v v -

%01 cuvtopoypaisg Twv TONwWV e€€taong eivat ot e€Ac: Crd = Kapdioloyikr, Abv = Kothiag Ktnviatpiki

Eyxpwpn PW cw
aneikovion’ | Doppler | Doppler

méag e€éraonc”

Pou puBuioelg BeAtioTtomoinong yla Tov Tpdmo Aettoupyiag 2D (AloSidotatn ameikovion) ivat Res, Gen kat Pen.

YOI puBpioeig BeATIOTONOINGNG Yl TOV TPOTIO AEITOUPYIAG £YXPWHNG OTTEIKOVIONG Eival XapunAn, Méon Kat UPnAR
(evaioBnoia poric) pe éva evpog pubuicewv PRF.

MeTprio€lg Kat UMTOAOYIOHOI (MOVO KTNVIATPIKN)

Kapdioloyikoi urtoAoyiopoi

Moppotpomnéag Tomog e§évaong

C11x Kapdioloyikn

YmoAoyiopoi 6ykou

Mop@otpomnéag Tonmog e€€taong

Cl1x Abv

YmoAoylopoi mocooTiaiag peiwong

Mop@otponéag Tomog e€€taong

Cl1x Abv

42 Metprioelg kat UTTOAOYIGHOI (MOVO KTNVIATPLKN)
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Ac@al&ia

Mivakeg akouoTIKAG e§660V

Mivakag 2: Movtého pop@otpoméa: C11x Tp(moc Aertoupyiag: ‘Eyxpwpn ansikévion =
a
TIB =
Evikéta Seiktn X“’PW °°‘P°"°"| pric TIC
KaBoAikn péylotn tiur Seiktn (a) 1,1 %
Pro3 (MPa) # 2
W, (MmW) # _ _ 39,4 .
c €NAXLOTO TWV (mW) —
E [Wo,3(21),l1a0,3(21)]
v
28 7 (cm) — o
S S
c3 Zpp (cm) — ;
e (cm) # — o
S E
= deg(Zsp) (cm) —
e eq\%sp
X, (MHz) # # — — = 4,37
AlaoTaoEIC TOU Aypt X (cm) # = = = 1,12 .;:
Y (cm) # — — — 0,50 é’
PD (usec) # =
g PRF (Hz) #
S P@Pllay (MPa) #
9]
o deq@Pllnax (cm) = o
’S Eotiaké prkog FL, (cm) # — — 4,29 3
Ca)
é’ FL, (cm) # — — 4,40 ©
) IpA0,3@Mlpnax (W/cm?) #
‘EAeyxo¢ 1: Tpémog Aertoupyiag Eyxpwpun
QTEIKOVION o
3 ‘EAeyxog 2: Tumog e€€taong Kapd&iohoyt =
=y A B
3 S xt
% & ‘Eheyxocg3:PRF 2033
=)
g e ‘EAeyxo¢ 4: BeAtiotomoinon/Badog XaunAny/
@ 9 51
> < !
R ‘EAeyxog 5: ©éon/uéyebog mhaiciou Endvw/
EYXPWHNG ATTEIKOVIONG Bpaxu kat
OTEVO

Acpdhela 43
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JlonosHeHUe K pyKoBoACTBaM
nosnb3oBaTtensa SonoSite Edge u SonoSite
S Series, Kacarouwjeeca nhpuMeHeHUA

8 sBemepuHapuu

Busyanunsaumna 45
DnemMeHTbl ynpaBneHua B ABYXMEPHOM pexnme 45
[ocTynHble pexunMbl BU3yanu3auum n NCciefoBaHnA AN OTAeSbHbIX JaTUNKOB 45

N3mepeHna n pacyeTbl (TONbKO A/1A MCNONb30BaHNA B BEeTepuHapun) 46
Kapguonornyeckne pacyerbl 46
PacueTbl o6bema 46
PacyeTbl NpOLEHTHOrO YMeHbLUeHNA 46

Mepbi 6e30nacHoCTN 47
Tabnuubl akyCTYECKON MOLLHOCTH 47

B naHHOM foMonNHeHNM K pyKOBOACTBaM Mosb3oBaTesnia onucbiBatotca gatumnkn C11x, OCTynHble Ana
ncnonb3oBaHuA B BeTeprHapun. OHO AOMONHAET UMetoLLytoca nHGopmaumio o gatunke C11x,
npeAcTaBeHHYIo B pyKo8oOCmae nosib308amera ylbmpaszsykogol cucmemesl Edge n pykosoocmee
nosie308amensd y/lbmpassykogou cucmemel S Series.

Busyanusauus

dnemMeHTbl ynpaBJ/ieHNA B ABYXMEPHOM pexnme

Mpumeuanne | [ns seteprHapHoro gatuvka C11x ynpaBneHve CEKTOPOM HeLOCTYMHO.

,D‘OCTyﬂHble peXxnmbl BU3yannsaymum n nccaienqoBaHa AnA otgesibHbIX
AaTYnNKoB

Tvin nccnepoBaHuA Abv [OCTYNeH TONbKO B AJieAyoWwnX ybTPa3BYKOBbIX CUCTEMaX:

» SonoSite Edge (ana ncnonb3soBaHMA B BETEPUHAPUN)

» SonoSite S Series (gnA ncnonb3oBaHWA B BETEPUHAPIM)

Busyanusauua 45
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Ta6n. 1. focTynHble peXXumbl BU3yannsaumnm n nccieoBaHmns
Pexxum Bnsyanusauuu

Umnynb- Henpe-
CHO-BOJIHO- | PbIBHO-BOJI-
BOW HOBOWN
Jonnepos- Aonnepos-
CKUI PEXUM | CKUN peXxnm

C11x Crd ‘/ — ‘/ ‘/ —
Abv v v v v -

3A66peBraTyPbl 0603HAYAIOT CliedytoLme TUMNbl nccnegosaHui: Crd = KapAMONOrMYECKOe NCCeaoBaHmeE,
Abv = BeTepuHapHoe nccneaoBaHve GPIOLLIHO MOMOCTW.

Tun nccne- AByxmep- Pexxum

AoBaHuA® HbIN LiBETHOrO
pexnm® KapTnpo-
M-pexum BaHMNA®

b3HaLI€HI/Iﬂ napamMmeTpoB ONTUMMU3aL K ANA ABYXMEPHOIO peXXnma — Res, Gen un Pen.

“HacTpolky oNTUMM3aLMm 418 PeX1Ma LIBETHOTO KapTUPOBaHNA — HI3Kas, CPeaHAN 1 BbICOKas (YyBCTBUTENbHOCTb
MOTOKa) C Anana3oHoM HacTpoek PRF.

N3mepeHnsa n pacuetbl (TONbKO ANA NCNONIb30BaHUA
B BeTepuHapum)

Ka pAnonornyecKkne pacyeTbl

N

C11x Kapguonornyeckoe

PacueTtbl o6bema

N

Cl1x Abv

PacueTtbl NMPOLUEHTHOro ymeHbLweHnA

T

Cl1x Abv

46 MN3mepeHuna n pacyeTbl (TONbKO ANA NCNOb30BaHNA B BETePUHap1n)
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Mepbi 6e3onacHOCTH

Tabnunubl aKycTU4eCKOl MOLLHOCTH

Ta6n. 2. Mogenb gaTuumka: C11x Pexxum pa6oTbi: peXxum LiBETHOro KapTUpoBaHUSA =
@
:
3HauyeHne nHaekca rnobanbHoro (a) (a) — — — 1,1 %
MaKCcMMyMa =
ik
Pro,3 (Mra) # [
§ W, (MBT) # — — 394
@ MUH. 13 (mBT) —
E [Wo,3(z1)l7p0,3(21)] o
& qg). Z; (cm) — g
’%_ z [z (cm) — 3
Q
%g zy, (cm) # —
L::) deq(zsp) (CM) —
g  f (Mru) # # — — — 4,37
§ Pa3m. Aaprt X (cm) — — — 1,12
Y (cm) # — — — 0,50
PD (mMKC) #
PRF (Ty) #
x
« % P@Pll 2 (MMMa) # .
; z deq@Pllmax (cm) — ‘.;
o 8 ®okycHoe paccTosHme FL, (cm) — — 4,29 ?
I
lpa0,3@MImayx (B1/cm?) #
SnemeHT ynpasneHua 1. Pexum Pexknm uB. yar
E KapTmp. =H
g« SnemeHT ynpasneHua 2. Tun Kapawnon. g
¢ £ wuccnenosaHns
()
v S 2nemeHT ynpasneHua 3. PRF 2033
S
= § DnemeHT ynpasneHus 4. Hun3kK./5,1
8 > OnTummnsaums/rny6uHa
S SnemeHT ynpasneHusa 5. lNonoxeHne/ Bepx./kop.
pa3mep LiBETOBOrO OKHa N y3K.

Mepbl 6e3onacHoCTU 47
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SonoSite Edge ve SonoSite S Series Kullanici
Kilavuzu Veteriner EKi

Goriintiileme 49
2B kontroller 49 -
Dénusturictye gore kullanilan gérantileme modlart Ve MUAYENEIET ... seseenees 49 o
Olciimler ve hesaplamalar (YalNIZCa VETEIINET) ....ccceemceeemsccmsessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssssane 50 =
Kardiyak hesaplamalari 50
HACIM NESAPIAMIGIATT ..ottt et ets et ebs e s bs s e 48 e 428 4258 58 b8 b8 b8 50
YUzde azaltMma NESAPIAMAIATIT ...ttt ettt ess et s st s e e b8R8 8 b et 50
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Bu kullanici kilavuzu ekinde, veterinerlik amaciyla kullanima uygun C11x dénustUrtculer agiklanmaktadir. s
Bu belge Edge Ultrason Sistemi Kullanici Kilavuzu ve S Series Ultrason Sistemi Kullanici Kilavuzundaki
mevcut C11x dénasturacu bilgilerini tamamlayici niteliktedir.
m
Gériintiileme H
3
2B kontroller
Not Sektor kontroll veterinerlige ait C11x dénUstaricisinde bulunmamaktadir.
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Donusturicuye gore kullanilan goriuntileme modlari ve muayeneler s

Abv muayene tira sadece asagidaki ultrason sistemlerinde kullanilabilir;

» SonoSite Edge (Vet)
» SonoSite S Series (Vet)
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Tablo 1: Kullanilabilir goriintiileme modlari ve muayeneler

Gorlintilleme modu

tiir 2B P PW cw
M Modu Doppler Doppler

C11x Crd

Abv v v v v -

aMuayene tard kisaltmalar asagidaki gibidir: Crd = Kardiyak, Abv = Abdomen Vet

b2B igin optimizasyon ayarlari Res, Gen ve Pen'dir.

“Renkli icin optimizasyon ayarlari, bir PRF ayar araligiyla disik, orta ve yiksektir (akis hassasiyeti).

Olciimler ve hesaplamalar (yalnizca Veteriner)

Kardiyak hesaplamalan

m

C11x Kardiyak

Hacim hesaplamalari

T
Abv

C11x

Yizde azaltma hesaplamalan

ot o
Abv

C11x
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Guvenlik

Akustik ¢ikti tablolari

Tablo 2: Donistiirticii modeli: C11x

Global maksimum indeks degeri

iliskili akustik

Diger

isletim kontrol

parametre

Bilgiler

kosulu

indeks etiketi

Pro,3
Wo

minimum [Wq 3(z1),

lta0,3(21)]

Z1

Zpp

Zgp

deq(zsp)

fC

Aaprt boyutlari

PD

PRF
Pr@Pllaks
deq@P"maks
Fokal Uzunluk

lpa0,3@Mlm ks
Kontrol 1: Mod

Kontrol 2: Muayene turu

Kontrol 3: PRF

(a)

(MPa) #
(mW)
(mW)

(cm)
(cm)
(cm) #
(cm)
(MHz) #
X (cm)
Y (cm)
(Msaniye) #
(Hz) #
(MPa) #
(cm)
FL, (cm)
FLy (cm)

(W/ecm?) #

Kontrol 4: Optimizasyon/derinlik

Kontrol 5: Renkli kutu konumu/

boyutu

GuUvenlik

Tarama

(a)

#

H*

isletim modu: Renkli

TIC

1.1

39,4

4,37
1,12
0,50

4,29
4,40

Renkli
Kardi-
yak
2033
Dusuk/
5.1

Ust/kisa
ve dar
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[(Wo3(z1), lrao.3(z))] &/IME (mW) —
g Z; (cm) —
g Zpp (cm) —
zg, (cm) # —
E deq(zsp) (cm) N
f. (MHz) # # — — — 437
Aaprt UL X (cm) — — — 1.12
Y (cm) # — — — 0.50
PD (usec) #
PRF (Hz) #
= Pr@Pllpax (MPa) #
N_EIJI deq@Pllnax (cm) —
m i FLy (cm) # — — 4.29
FLy (cm) # — — 440
lpa0.3@MImax (W/cm?) #
b Y FEH
+ b &h
w2 WeETEE 1B
% 17241 3 © PRF 2033
w4 RIEEARE 1E/5.1
B s EESRUE/ AN TEi/42
M%E

T2 55

d pinaliyyg e)SU3AS ySION ysueq

A

=
x
[a)
m




56

E i






FUJIFILM

Value from Inn

SonoSite

P13329-08



	SonoSite Edge and SonoSite S Series User Guide Vet Supplement
	Imaging
	2D controls
	Imaging modes and exams available by transducer

	Measurements and calculations (Vet only)
	Cardiac calculations
	Volume calculations
	Percent reduction calculations

	Safety
	Acoustic output tables


	Vet-Ergänzung zum Benutzerhandbuch zu SonoSite Edge und SonoSite S Series
	Bildgebung
	2D-Steuerelemente
	Verfügbarkeit von Bildgebungsmodi und Untersuchungstypen je nach Schallkopf

	Messungen und Berechnungen (nur Vet)
	Kardiologische Berechnungen
	Volumenberechnungen
	Prozent-Reduktionsberechnungen

	Sicherheit
	Schallausgangsleistungstabellen


	Suplemento sobre veterinaria del Manual para el usuario de SonoSite Edge y SonoSite S Series
	Imagen
	Controles bidimensionales
	Modos de imagen y exámenes disponibles según el transductor

	Mediciones y cálculos (solo uso veterinario)
	Cálculos cardíacos
	Cálculos de volumen
	Cálculos de reducción porcentual

	Seguridad
	Tablas de emisión acústica


	Supplément vétérinaire aux guides d’utilisation SonoSite Edge et SonoSite S Series
	Imagerie
	Commandes 2D
	Modes d’imagerie et examens disponibles par sonde

	Mesures et calculs (vétérinaires uniquement)
	Calculs cardiaques
	Calculs de volume
	Calculs des pourcentages de réduction

	Sécurité
	Tableaux de puissance acoustique


	Supplemento al manuale dell’utente Vet per SonoSite Edge e SonoSite S Series
	Acquisizione di immagini
	Controlli 2D
	Modalità di acquisizione delle immagini e tipi di esame disponibili per trasduttore

	Misurazioni e calcoli (solo Vet)
	Calcoli cardiaci
	Calcoli del volume
	Calcoli di riduzione percentuale

	Sicurezza
	Tabelle dell’uscita acustica


	Suplemento veterinário do manual do usuário SonoSite Edge e SonoSite S Series
	Geração de imagens
	Controles 2D
	Modos de geração de imagens e exames disponíveis por transdutor

	Medições e cálculos (apenas uso veterinário)
	Cálculos cardíacos
	Cálculos de volume
	Cálculos de redução percentual

	Segurança
	Tabelas de saída acústica


	Supplement voor diergeneeskundig gebruik bij gebruikershandleidingen van de SonoSite Edge en SonoSite S Series
	Beeldvorming
	2D-bedieningselementen
	Beschikbare beeldvormingsmodi en onderzoeken per transducer

	Metingen en berekeningen (uitsluitend diergeneeskundig gebruik)
	Cardiale berekeningen
	Volumeberekeningen
	Berekeningen percentage van vermindering

	Veiligheid
	Tabellen voor akoestisch vermogen


	SonoSite Edge og SonoSite S Series Supplement til Vet-brugervejledning
	Billedbehandling
	2D-kontrolknapper
	Tilgængelige billedbehandlingstyper og -undersøgelser via transducer

	Målinger og beregninger (kun Vet)
	Hjerteberegninger
	Volumenberegninger
	Procentreduktionsberegninger

	Sikkerhed
	Tabeller over akustisk udgangseffekt


	SonoSite Edge og SonoSite S Series Tillegg til brukerveiledning for veterinær
	Avbildning
	2D-kontroller
	Avbildningsmodi og undersøkelser som er tilgjengelige avhengig av transduser

	Målinger og beregninger (kun veterinær)
	Kardiologiske beregninger
	Volumberegninger
	Reduksjonsberegninger i prosent

	Sikkerhet
	Tabell for akustiske utdata


	SonoSite Edge och SonoSite S Series Tillägg till användarhandbok för veterinärbruk
	Bildåtergivning
	2D-reglage
	Bildåtergivningslägen och undersökningstyper tillgängliga per transduktor

	Mätningar och beräkningar (endast vet)
	Hjärtberäkningar
	Volymberäkningar
	Beräkningar av procentuell reduktion

	Säkerhet
	Tabeller över akustisk uteffekt


	Συμπλήρωμα εγχειριδίου χρήσης SonoSite Edge και SonoSite S Series για κτηνιατρική χρήση
	Απεικόνιση
	Πλήκτρα ελέγχου 2D
	Διαθέσιμοι τρόποι λειτουργίας απεικόνισης και διαθέσιμες εξετάσεις ανά μορφοτροπέα

	Μετρήσεις και υπολογισμοί (μόνο κτηνιατρική)
	Καρδιολογικοί υπολογισμοί
	Υπολογισμοί όγκου
	Υπολογισμοί ποσοστιαίας μείωσης

	Ασφάλεια
	Πίνακες ακουστικής εξόδου


	Дополнение к руководствам пользователя SonoSite Edge и SonoSite S Series, касающееся применения в ветеринарии
	Визуализация
	Элементы управления в двухмерном режиме
	Доступные режимы визуализации и исследования для отдельных датчиков

	Измерения и расчеты (только для использования в ветеринарии)
	Кардиологические расчеты
	Расчеты объема
	Расчеты процентного уменьшения

	Меры безопасности
	Таблицы акустической мощности


	SonoSite Edge ve SonoSite S Series Kullanıcı Kılavuzu Veteriner Eki
	Görüntüleme
	2B kontroller
	Dönüştürücüye göre kullanılan görüntüleme modları ve muayeneler

	Ölçümler ve hesaplamalar (yalnızca Veteriner)
	Kardiyak hesaplamaları
	Hacim hesaplamaları
	Yüzde azaltma hesaplamaları

	Güvenlik
	Akustik çıktı tabloları


	SonoSite Edge 與 SonoSite S Series 獸醫使用者手 冊補充說明
	成像
	二維控制項
	轉換器適用的成像模式和檢查

	測量與計算（僅限獸醫）
	心臟計算
	容積計算
	縮減率計算

	安全性
	聲輸出表



